Average Cost of Movers by State
State |Local Moves Cost | Interstate Moves Cost (500+miles)

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Idaho

Minois
Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

81,440
$960
$950
$1,295
$1,280
$1,390
$1,520
$1,260
$1,170
$1,160
$1,680
$1,420
$2,000
$1,190
$1,040
$1,520
$1,480
$1,210
$1,310
$1,460
$1,160
$1,210
$1,300
$1,350
81,210
$1,150
$1,870
$1,390
$960
$1,370
$1,200
$1,150
$1,250
$1,140
$1,320
$1,350
$1,180
$1,400
$1,800
$1,290
$1,180
$1,610
$2,080
$1,190
$1,770
$1,610
$1,470
$1,180

$4,630
$4,500
$4,580
$4,480
$4,560
$4,210

$4,340
$4,030
$4,560
$5,190

$4,330
$4,490
$4,530
$4,650
$4,600
$4,490
$5,190

$4,220
$4,410

$4,490
$4,580
$4,730

$4,450
$5,190

$4,530
$4,380
$5,000
$4,220
$4,840
$4,030
$4,260
$5,270

$4,610

$4,570
$5,000
$4,340
$4,220
$4,260
$5,190

$4,610

$4,490
$4,530
$5,000
$4,260
$5,000
$4,610

$4,570
$5,190



