Average Cost of Movers by State

Alabama \$1,440 \$4,630 Arizona \$960 \$4,500 Arkansas \$950 \$4,580 Colifornia \$1,295 \$4,480 Colorado \$1,280 \$4,560 Connecticut \$1,390 \$4,210 Delaware \$1,520 \$4,340 Florida \$1,260 \$4,300 Georgia \$1,170 \$4,560 Idaho \$1,160 \$5,190 Illinois \$1,680 \$4,330 Indiana \$1,420 \$4,490 Ilowa \$2,000 \$4,530 Kansas \$1,190 \$4,650 Kentucky \$1,040 \$4,600 Louisiana \$1,520 \$4,490 Maine \$1,480 \$5,190 Maryland \$1,210 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$5,190 Minnesota \$1,160 \$5,190 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,150 \$4,430 Missispipi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nev Jasey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,340 Rhode Island \$1,180 \$4,220	State	Local Moves Cost	Interstate Moves Cost (500+ miles)
Arizona \$960 \$4,500 Arkansas \$950 \$4,580 California \$1,295 \$4,480 Colorado \$1,280 \$4,560 Connecticut \$1,390 \$4,210 Delaware \$1,520 \$4,340 Florida \$1,260 \$4,030 Georgia \$1,170 \$4,560 Idlaho \$1,160 \$5,190 Illinois \$1,680 \$4,330 Indiana \$1,420 \$4,490 Iowa \$2,000 \$4,530 Kansas \$1,190 \$4,650 Kentucky \$1,040 \$4,650 Louisiana \$1,520 \$4,490 Maine \$1,480 \$5,190 Maryland \$1,210 \$4,220 Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,220 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Minnesota \$1,150 \$4,530 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Memaphire \$1,870 \$4,530 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Hork \$1,350 \$4,840 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Hork \$1,350 \$4,840 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340			
California \$1,295 \$4,480 Colorado \$1,280 \$4,560 Connecticut \$1,390 \$4,210 Delaware \$1,520 \$4,340 Florida \$1,260 \$4,030 Georgia \$1,170 \$4,560 Idaho \$1,160 \$5,190 Illinois \$1,680 \$4,330 Indiana \$1,420 \$4,490 Iowa \$2,000 \$4,550 Kansas \$1,190 \$4,660 Kentucky \$1,040 \$4,600 Louisiana \$1,520 \$4,490 Maine \$1,480 \$5,190 Maryland \$1,210 \$4,220 Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,880 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,90 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 </td <td>Arizona</td> <td>· ·</td> <td></td>	Arizona	· ·	
Colorado \$1,280 \$4,560 Connecticut \$1,390 \$4,210 Delaware \$1,520 \$4,340 Florida \$1,260 \$4,030 Georgia \$1,170 \$4,560 Idaho \$1,160 \$5,190 Illinois \$1,680 \$4,330 Indiana \$1,420 \$4,490 Iowa \$2,000 \$4,530 Kansas \$1,190 \$4,650 Kentucky \$1,040 \$4,600 Louisiana \$1,520 \$4,490 Maine \$1,480 \$5,190 Maryland \$1,210 \$4,220 Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 </td <td>Arkansas</td> <td>\$950</td> <td>\$4,580</td>	Arkansas	\$950	\$4,580
Connecticut \$1,390 \$4,210 Delaware \$1,520 \$4,340 Florida \$1,260 \$4,030 Georgia \$1,170 \$4,560 Idaho \$1,160 \$5,190 Illinois \$1,680 \$4,330 Indiana \$1,420 \$4,490 Iowa \$2,000 \$4,530 Kansas \$1,190 \$4,650 Kentucky \$1,040 \$4,600 Louisiana \$1,520 \$4,490 Maine \$1,480 \$5,190 Maryland \$1,210 \$4,220 Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220	California	\$1,295	\$4,480
Delaware	Colorado	\$1,280	\$4,560
Florida	Connecticut	\$1,390	\$4,210
Georgia \$1,170 \$4,560 Idaho \$1,160 \$5,190 Illinois \$1,680 \$4,330 Indiana \$1,420 \$4,490 Iowa \$2,000 \$4,530 Kansas \$1,190 \$4,650 Kentucky \$1,040 \$4,600 Louisiana \$1,520 \$4,490 Maine \$1,480 \$5,190 Maryland \$1,210 \$4,220 Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260	Delaware	\$1,520	\$4,340
Idaho \$1,160 \$5,190 Illinois \$1,680 \$4,330 Indiana \$1,420 \$4,490 lowa \$2,000 \$4,530 Kansas \$1,190 \$4,650 Kentucky \$1,040 \$4,600 Louisiana \$1,520 \$4,490 Maine \$1,480 \$5,190 Maryland \$1,210 \$4,220 Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Carolina \$1,250 \$4,610<	Florida	\$1,260	\$4,030
Illinois	Georgia	\$1,170	\$4,560
Indiana	Idaho	\$1,160	\$5,190
Iowa	Illinois	\$1,680	\$4,330
Kansas \$1,190 \$4,650 Kentucky \$1,040 \$4,600 Louisiana \$1,520 \$4,490 Maine \$1,480 \$5,190 Maryland \$1,210 \$4,220 Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$5,000	Indiana	\$1,420	\$4,490
Kentucky \$1,040 \$4,600 Louisiana \$1,520 \$4,490 Maine \$1,480 \$5,190 Maryland \$1,210 \$4,220 Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Iowa	\$2,000	\$4,530
Louisiana \$1,520 \$4,490 Maine \$1,480 \$5,190 Maryland \$1,210 \$4,220 Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Kansas	\$1,190	\$4,650
Maine \$1,480 \$5,190 Maryland \$1,210 \$4,220 Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Kentucky	\$1,040	\$4,600
Maryland \$1,210 \$4,220 Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Minnesota \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Louisiana	\$1,520	\$4,490
Massachusetts \$1,310 \$4,410 Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Maine	\$1,480	\$5,190
Michigan \$1,460 \$4,490 Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Maryland	\$1,210	\$4,220
Minnesota \$1,160 \$4,580 Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Massachusetts	\$1,310	\$4,410
Mississippi \$1,210 \$4,730 Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Michigan	\$1,460	\$4,490
Missouri \$1,300 \$4,450 Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Minnesota	\$1,160	\$4,580
Montana \$1,350 \$5,190 Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Mississippi	\$1,210	\$4,730
Nebraska \$1,210 \$4,530 Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Missouri	\$1,300	\$4,450
Nevada \$1,150 \$4,380 New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Montana	\$1,350	\$5,190
New Hampshire \$1,870 \$5,000 New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Nebraska	\$1,210	\$4,530
New Jersey \$1,390 \$4,220 New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Nevada	\$1,150	\$4,380
New Mexico \$960 \$4,840 New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	New Hampshire	\$1,870	\$5,000
New York \$1,370 \$4,030 North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	New Jersey	\$1,390	\$4,220
North Carolina \$1,200 \$4,260 North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	New Mexico	\$960	\$4,840
North Dakota \$1,150 \$5,270 Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	New York	\$1,370	\$4,030
Ohio \$1,250 \$4,610 Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	North Carolina	\$1,200	\$4,260
Oklahoma \$1,140 \$4,570 Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	North Dakota	\$1,150	\$5,270
Oregon \$1,320 \$5,000 Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Ohio	\$1,250	\$4,610
Pennsylvania \$1,350 \$4,340	Oklahoma	\$1,140	\$4,570
	Oregon	\$1,320	\$5,000
Rhode Island \$1,180 \$4,220	Pennsylvania	\$1,350	\$4,340
	Rhode Island	\$1,180	\$4,220
South Carolina \$1,400 \$4,260	South Carolina	\$1,400	\$4,260
South Dakota \$1,800 \$5,190	South Dakota	\$1,800	\$5,190
Tennessee \$1,290 \$4,610	Tennessee	\$1,290	\$4,610
Texas \$1,180 \$4,490	Texas	\$1,180	\$4,490
Utah \$1,610 \$4,530	Utah	\$1,610	\$4,530
Vermont \$2,080 \$5,000	Vermont	\$2,080	\$5,000
Virginia \$1,190 \$4,260	Virginia	\$1,190	\$4,260
Washington \$1,770 \$5,000	Washington	\$1,770	\$5,000
West Virginia \$1,610 \$4,610	West Virginia	\$1,610	\$4,610
Wisconsin \$1,470 \$4,570	Wisconsin	\$1,470	\$4,570
Wyoming \$1,180 \$5,190	Wyoming	\$1,180	\$5,190